503599882 12/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3646512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL DAVID BUSENGDAL	01/29/2015
TORE SØRHEIM	01/29/2015
TOM RUNE KOLØY	01/29/2015
STÅLE GRANBERG	01/29/2015
PÅL ZON RAFDAL	01/29/2015
NICOLAI ISAAK STUBBRUD	01/29/2015
JARLE TRONES	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICAN COMPLETION SOLUTIONS LTD	
Street Address:	2900, 645 - 7 AVENUE SW	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 4G8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14961097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-1647A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN GASS
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Gass/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

503599882 PATENT REEL: 037227 FRAME: 0142

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed assignment#page1.tif source=Signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037227 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 26th day of January, 2015

between

Paul David Busengdal Sølvspennetunet 14, 4032 Stavanger, Norway

Tore Sørheim Fjellkvannveien 1, 4070 Randaberg, Norway

Tom Rune Koløy Folkvordveien 134, 4318 Sandnes, Norway

Ståle Granberg Tømmerslepa 9, 4325 Sandnes, Norway

Pål Zon Rafdal Risdalveien 3, 4311 Hommersåk, Norway

Nicolai Isaak Stubbrud Egelandsveien 13, 4015 Stavanger, Norway

Jarle Trones Ålgårdsveien 244, 4308 Sandnes, Norway

(hereinafter called "the assignor")

and

Trican Completion Solutions Ltd 2900, 645 - 7 Avenue SW, T2P 4G8 Calgary, Alberta, Canada

(hereinafter called "the assignee")

As the registered proprietors of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/088,101, the assignors hereby assign releases and conveys to the assignee all its right title and interest in the said patent

PATENT REEL: 037227 FRAME: 0144

Executed by the assignor this 26th day of January, 2015.		
Ecul Dav Busandal	Tre-Sorhein	
Paul David Busengdál	Tore Sørheim	
1 PRAL	Bab Coraling.	
Tom Rune Koløy	Ståle Granberg	
Tom Rue lalf	فتحفظ	
Pål Zon Rafdal	Nicolai Isaak Stubbrud	
Sule Cura		
Jarle Trones		

Executed by the assignee this 29 day of January, 2015.

TRICAN COMPLETION SOLUTIONS LTD.

Per: Andrew Buzinsky, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 037227 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 12/07/2015